

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4051-4053/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2007 in CRLRC No.1168/2005,
TRCRL No.1/2005 and CRLA No.1539/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P.
AT HYDERABAD)

JAYASHREE DESAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MUTHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, stay and office report))

Date: 17/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. G. Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERSix weeks' time is allowed for fresh service upon
the unserved respondent.Within the same time, counter affidavit be filed by
Respondent No.1. Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to
file rejoinder affidavit.[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master