

ä

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4626 OF 2013 (for prel. hearing)

JAYASHREE DESAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MUTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report )

WITH Appeal Civil D NO. D8735 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Mr. T. Gogkul, Adv.

Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abirudh Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.....(D.No.9220 of 2013) and other connected matters.

The appellant is directed to pay the principal amount of Rs.38.4 lakhs to the respondents-complainants within a period of two months from today.

Subject to the aforesaid condition, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

| |Court Master

| |

|

|

|