

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4626 OF 2013

JAYASHREE DESAI Appellant (s)
 VERSUS
 SANJAY MUTHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report for direction)
 With
 C.A.No.6705 of 2013
 (With office report for direction)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
 Ms.Manisha Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.
 Mr.Harshvardhan Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that his client had paid the amount of Rs.38.4 lakhs to the respondents-complainants on September 27, 2013. This has not been disputed by the learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file process fee and spare copies within two weeks. Thereafter, the notice of lodgment of the petition of appeal be issued.

(Satish K.Yadav)
 Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
 Court Master