

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4626/2013

JAYASHREE DESAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MUTHA & ORS.
(with office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5226/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6705/2013

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 25/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yoginder Handoo,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sameer D., Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report discloses that original record is awaited from the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in C.A. No.5226/2013. However, the learned counsel claims that the Records in the connected matter already got received which is same for this matter also.

Registry to verify and put up with the detailed report for further processing.

List again on 12.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar