

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4626/2013

JAYASHREE DESAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MUTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 5226/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6705/2013  
(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 07/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Manish Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Purnima Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.NOS. 4626, 6705 OF 2013

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested two days time to file process fee to effect service on respondent no.5.

Item No.23

Respondent no.4 is mentioned to be the appellant of C.A. No.6705/2013. Appropriate steps be taken to serve him as respondent no.4 of C.A. No.4626/2013

C.A.NO.5226/2013

Service of all the three respondents is complete.

The ld. Counsel has appeared for three of them. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective time.

List again on 12.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar