

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4626/2013

JAYASHREE DESAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MUTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 5226/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6705/2013  
(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 12/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr Aditya Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ayushman Kotwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr Aditya Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.NOS. 4626 AND 6705 OF 2013

Respondent No.5 has not yet been served. Service report

is still awaited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.05.16

12:02:50 IST

Reason:

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.4, who is

appellant in C.A.NO.6705/2013 is still awaited. Be filed

within four weeks as last opportunity.

-2-

Item No.22

C.A. NO.5226/2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2

is awaited. The ld. Counsel has mentioned that paper books have not been received. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to provide the same within two weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Service of respondent no.3 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 18.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar