

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4626/2013

JAYASHREE DESAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MUTHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 6705/2013

(Office report on default)

Date : 20/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted two weeks' time to file copies of the appeals and to furnish fresh address in respect of Respondent No.5.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER