

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5226/2013

SANJAY MUTHA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. JAYASHREE DESAI (DEAD THROUGH LR). & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1616-1618/2008 (II)C.A. No. 6705/2013 (XVII-A)C.A. No. 4626/2013 (XVII-A)

Date : 29-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Kataria, Adv.
Mr. Garvit Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR
Ms. Pragya Barsaiyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Kataria, Adv.
Mr. Garvit Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Srikanth Varma Mudunuru, Adv.
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter in week commencing from 10.11.2025.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)